Linn Valley Brush Pile

The brush pile is located at the end of Fitch Lane off 2400 Road. The brush pile is only available to Linn Valley Property Owners. Proof of residence or ownership is required before entry onto Fitch Lane.

HOURS OF OPERATION:

The 3rd Saturday of the month 12-4pm Exceptions will be made for unexpected circumstances. Hours may vary depending on the availability of staff.

EXAMPLES FOR PROOF OF RESIDENCE/OWNERSHIP:

Driver's License with Linn Valley address
Utility Bill
Current POA assessment statement

WHAT IS ALLOWED:

WHAT IS NOT ALLOWED:

Branches

Tree Trunks (over 8 inches)

Brush

Grass Leaves

Limbs

Trash

Construction Debris

SITE OPERATOR HAS FINAL SAY ON WHAT IS OR WHAT IS NOT ALLOWED.

Hazardous Waste must be taken to the LINN COUNTY LANDFILL
Prescott, Kansas
913-471-4631

THESE ITEMS INCLUDE:

Oil-based paint and Latex paint
Household cleaning chemicals
Solvents
House and Garden Pesticides
Waste Oil
Batteries
Tires